TOWN OF LAKE LURE REGULAR TOWN COUNCIL WORK SESSION AND ACTION MEETING

Wednesday, November 20, 2024, at 8:30 a.m. Lake Lure Inn



Agenda

- I. Call to Order
- II. Agenda Adoption
- **III.** Mayors Communication
- **IV.** Town Manager's Communication
- V. Consent Agenda
 - Resolution No. 24-11-20 Appointing Richard Carpenter as Deputy Town Clerk

VI. New Business

- Discuss the Budget Amendment for a Fire Vehicle
- Finance Department Updates |Presented by Steve Ford
- Fire Department Updates | Presented by Chief Dustin Waycaster
- Parks and Recreation Department Updates | Presented by Dana Bradley
- Public Works Department Updates | Presented by Dean Lindsey
- Community Development Department Updates | Presented by Mike Williams
- Communications Department Updates | Presented by Kaura Krejci
- Police Department Updates | Presented by Chief Dean Humphries

VII. Public Comment

VIII. Adjournment